STEVENS & LEE

LAWYERS & CONSULTANTS

17 North Second Street
16th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
(717) 234-1090 Fax (717) 234-1099
www .stevenslee.com

Direct Dial: (717) 255-7365
Email: mag@stevenslee.com

June 10, 2016

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re:  Application of Atlantic Energy MD, LLC for Approval to Offer, Render, Furnish
or Supply Natural Gas Services as a Supplier
Docket No. A-2016-2542024

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed please find the following supplemental information for the Application of
Atlantic Energy MD, LLC for Approval to Offer, Render, Furnish or Supply Natural Gas
- Services as a Supplier:

¢ Proof of Publication in the Johnstown-Tribune Democrat

» National Fuel Gas letter regarding satisfaction of security requirements

o PECO letter regarding satisfaction of security requirements

» Valley Energy letter regarding satisfaction of security requirements

o Peoples Natural Gas/Peoples TWP/Peoples(Equitable Division) letter regarding
satisfaction of security requirements

o PGW letter regarding satisfaction of security requirements
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If you have questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Very truly yours,
STEVENS & LEE

Aichael A7 Grain

Encl.
ce: Yasmin Snowberger, TUS (via email)

SL1 1419687v1 109895.00001



COMMONWEALTI OF PENNSYLVANIA
County of Cambria <8

On this 19th day of April A.D. 2016,
before me, the subseriber, u Notary
Public in and for said County and
State, persondlly appeared
Christine Marhefka, who being duly
sworn geeording to low, deposes and
seys as Clossified Advertising
Manager of the Tribune-Democrat,
Johnstown, PA, a newspaper of
general circulotion as defined by the
“Newspaper Advertising Act”, a
merger September 8, 1952, of the
Johnstown Tribune, established
December 7, 1853; and of the
Johnstown Democrat, established
March 5, 1863,

wnty of Cambria, and Gommaonwealth of Pennsylvania and

e matter published in said publication in the regular issues
, onApril 14, 2016; and that the Affiant is not interested
that afl of the allegations as to time, place and character

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS

0.00 Lines @  $2.50 per line : 0.00

/ 9 Inches @ $25.00 per inch 225.00

Notary Fee 5.00

c./(f/g'%”ﬂi; " L Clerical Fee 2.50
Total Cost 232.50

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarlal Seal
aty Vﬂzy}z;’[g&%ﬁ‘g:ﬂ%ggtg&n To The Tribune-Demoerat, Johnstovn, PA
My Commission Exfglrgzs Pec, 6, mtIYs For publishing the notice or publication

MEMPER, FENNSYLVATIA ASSOCIATION OF ROTARIES attached hereto on the ahove stated dates,

PUBLISHER’S RECEIPT FOR ADVERTISING COSTS

for publisher of

a newspaper of general cireulation, hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid
and publication costs and certifies that the same has been duly paid.

(Name of Newspaper)




National Fuel

April 27, 2016

Leonard Scarola

Chief Financial Officer

Atlantic Energy MD, LLC d/b/a Atlantic Energy
One Shore Avenue, Unit #1

Oyster Bay, NY 11771

RE: Security Requirement Atlantic Energy MD, LLC d/b/a Atlantic Energy

Dear Leonard,

Pursuant to 66 Pa, C. S. § 2208 (c), an applicant for a natural gas supplier license
in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania must furnish security to each utility where the
supplier will do business to ensure the financial responsibility of such natural gas
supplier. To this end, National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation (“National Fuel”) will
perform a credit review and analysis of Atlantic Energy MD, LLC d/b/a Atlantic Energy
(“AE”) and determine at the appropriate time whether AFE must post a security deposit
acceptable to National Fuel in order to operate as a supplier on National Fuel’s system.

AF’s security requirement to serve Pennsylvania customers is dependent on the
type of transportation service utilized by AE. There is no Natural Gas Supplier (NGS)
security requirement for customers that will be enrolled in National Fuel’s Purchase of
Receivable (POR) program. As such, AE will not be required to post security for
customers enrolled in the POR program. A security deposit will be required for
transportation customers not enrolled in the POR program.

Should you have any questions concerning the above, please contact me at 716-
857-7599.

Yourg/traly,

Nathan E. Barnes
Transportation Services Department

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation / 6363 Main Street/ Williamsville, NY 14221



PECO Energy Company wwwexeloncorp.com
Gas

2301 Market Street 5o 1

Philadelphia, PA 19101

May 05, 2016

Michael A. Gruin

Atlantic Energy MD, LLC
One Shore Avenue, Unit #1
Opyster Bay, New York 11771

Re: Bonding Requirements

PECO is aware that Atlantic Energy MD, LLC has applied for a license to provide brokering and
consulting services to commercial and industrial customers on the distribution system of PECO.

In making such an application, Atlantic Energy MD, LLC could be required to provide to PECO
a bond or other acceptable financial security in an amount that PECO determines to be
appropriate. Atlantic Energy MD, LLC have indicated that it intends to provide only brokering
and consulting services to commercial and industrial customers will not take title to any
delivered natural gas; nor will accept any customer payments or deposits. Therefore, PECO has
determined at this time that Atlantic Energy MD, LLC do not need a bond or other financial
security requirement, since they are not directly engaging in business with PECO and only
providing brokering or consulting services to PECO customers. However, if the services
provided by Atlantic Energy MD, LLC or the creditworthiness requirement for PECO’s exposure
to Atlantic Energy MD, LLC changes in the future, PECO reserves the right to require Atlantic
Energy MD, LLC to provide a bond or other financial security instrument,

If you should have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Chris Sauerbaum at 215-

841-6422 or myself at 215-841-6452.

Respectfully submitted,
- Pl B :
Coneln P TR

Carlos P. Thillet

Manager, Gas Supply and Transportation
2301 Market St §9-1

Philadelphia, Pa 19103



VALLEY ENERGY

523 5. Keystone Avenue, PO. Box 340, Sayre, PA 18840
800/998-4427 = 570/888-9664 * FAX 570/888-6199

i

May 3, 2016

VIA EMAIL

Michael A. Gruin

Stevens & Lee

A Stevens & Lee/Griffin Co.
17 N. 2™ st., 16" FI.
Harrisburg, PA 17101
mag@stevenslee.com

RE: Atlantic Energy MD, LLC
Dear Mr. Gruin:

We understand that Atlantic Energy MD, LLC has applied with the Pennsylvania Public
Utility Commission to supply natural gas services to the public in Pennsylvania including

our company's service area,

Because Atlantic Energy MD, LL.C intends to only provide natural gas aggregating,
brokering and consulting services at this time, we have determined that Atlantic Energy
MD, LLC will not be required to post a bond or other form of financial security instrument
to provide these services in our service area. However, if the services provided change
in the future, we reserve the right to require security from Atlantic Energy MD, LL.C as

deemed appropriate.

If you have any questions, please contact Mrs. Marjorie Johnston at 570-888-9664.

Sincerely,

/ Robert J. Crocker
” President & CEQ

RJC/ss

cc: M. Johnston, Valley Energy
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‘Lynda W. Petrichevich
Diraclor, Rates and Regulatory Alfairs

Paoples Service Company LLC
Phone: 412-208-6528; Fax: 412-208-6577
Email: Ipetrichevich @ peoples-gas.com

May 4, 2016

Leonard Scarola

Chief Financial Officer
Atlantic Energy MD, LLC
One Shore Avenue, Unit #1
Oyster Bay, NY 11771

Dear Mr. Scarola:

We are pleased that Atlantic Energy MD, LLC has applied for a license to provide natural gas services on
the Peoples Group of Companies. Specifically you have requested to be licensed as a supplier on the
distribution systems of Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC, Peoples TWP, and Peoples Natural Gas LLC —
Equitable Division {“the Companies”).

Since Atlantic Energy MD, LLC is not currently operating a Pool on the Peoples ,éystems, we have
determined at this time that Atlantic Energy MD, LLC does not need a bond or other financial security
requirement to provide these services to the Company’s customers.

If a Pool is established which alters the creditworthiness requirement or the Cdmpanv’s exposure to
Atlantic Energy MD, LLC provision of services on the Peoples’ system changes in the future, the
Companies may deem [t appropriate to require a bond or other financial instrument.

If you have any quésticns feel free to contact me at 412-208-6528 or by email at
Lynda.W,Petrichevich@peoples-gas.com.

Sincarely,

& e tme

Lyfida W. Petrichevich
Director — Rates and Regulatory Affairs
Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC

Ce; Steven Kolich
Stephen Kelly

CUSTOMER

SAFETY COMMITMENT

TRUST = COMMUNITY



PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS
800 West Montgomery Avenue « Philadelphia, PA 19122

April 28, 2016

Michael A. Gruin, Esq.
Stevens & Lee

17 N. 2™ Street, 16" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101

RE: Security Requirement Bond - Supplier
Dear Mr. Gruin:

Philadelphia Gas Works {"PGW") is aware that Atlantic Energy MD, LLC has filed an application with the Pennsylvania
Public Utility Commission to supply natural gas services to the public in Pennsylvania and specifically within the
services territory of Philadelphia Gas Works.

As you know, in making such an application, Atlantic Energy MD, LLC, must furnish acceptable security to each utility
where Atfantic Energy MD, LLC will do business. As such, under its tariff, Philadelphia Gas Works could require
Atlantic Energy MD, LLC to provide a bond or other financial security instrument in an amount that Philadelphia Gas
Works determines to be appropriate.

However, since you are just beginning the process with the PAPUC and the Philadelphia Gas Works to become a
supplier, the Philadelphia Gas Works, at this time, will not require any type of bond or security.

If circumstances should change during the vetting of the application, Philadelphia Gas Warks reserves the right to
require security from Atlantic Energy MD, LLC as it deems appropriate.

if you have any questions concerning the foregoing, please contact me at (215) 684-6278.

Nicholas PaRergola
Director
Gas Supply, Transportation & Control

NL:b

www.pgworks.com



